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Welcome Guide • English

Lightweight Double Camping 
Hammock
Contents:
Before getting started, ensure the package contains the following components:

Part Qty

1

2

2
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Fixing Points

X

Y Y

•	 Choose a suitable location.

•	 Mounting the product on walls or similar structures: Additional accessories that are not included 

in the delivery - such as concrete anchors - are required. Mount these accessories on the 

structure according to their mounting instructions.

•	 The optimum height of the fixing points can be calculated with the following formula: Y = X/2

ap
pr

ox
. 5

 ft
 /

 1
.5

 m

e.g. approx. 10 ft / 3 m

ap
pr

ox
. 5

 ft
 /

 1
.5

 m
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Mounting the Product
Step 1:

•	 Open the storage bag.

•	 Take out the ropes.

•	 Pull out the hammock.
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Mounting the Product
Step 2:

•	 Fix the rope to a tree or another suitable fixing point. 

•	 Hint: For fixing the ropes you can use the knots described on the following pages.
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Mounting the Product
Step 3:

•	 Unfold the product.
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Mounting the Product
Step 4:

•	 Hang the carabiners into the loops of the ropes.

•	 Hang the hammock into the carabiners.
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Folding Up the Product
Step 1:

•	 Dismount the hammock.

•	 Form a triangle as shown.
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Folding Up the Product
Step 2:

•	 Fold the triangle as shown.
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Folding Up the Product
Step 3:

•	 Fold another triangle.
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Folding Up the Product
Step 4:

•	 Roll the hammock tightly in the direction of the storage bag.
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Folding Up the Product
Step 5:

•	 Push the rolled hammock into the storage bag.

•	 Roll up the ropes and place them into the storage bag.
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Cleaning and Maintenance
•	 Do not store the product when it is wet. To prevent mold, dry the product before storage.

•	 Do not use aggressive cleaners or bleachers to clean the product. Use a mild laundry detergent 

to wash the product by hand.

Specifications

Max. number of persons:	 2

Loading capacity (max.): 	 400 lb / 180 kg

Dimensions:

Hammock (length x width): 	 approx. 116 x 81 “ / 294 x 206 cm

Ropes (length):	 approx. 110 “ / 280 cm

Total weight:	 approx. 1.8 lbs / 822 g

Safety and Compliance
•	 Follow all safety instructions in order to prevent damage and injury caused by incorrect use.

•	 Keep the user manual for further use.

•	 Before use, always check if the product and the fixing points are fixed tightly.

•	 Caution! Do not overload the product. It may collapse if overloaded.

•	 Caution! Make sure that the mounting surface, the fixing points and/or the ropes can hold the entire 

weight of the product with the additional loading weight. If you have any doubt, consult an expert.

•	 Caution! When the product is mounted between walls / trees, make sure the hanging angle is 

not lower than 30 degrees. Otherwise the pulling forces on the fixing points and ropes can be 

significantly higher than allowed.

•	 Do not let children play with the product.

•	 Children should be supervised when using the product.

•	 Do not use the product outside during bad weather conditions. Tall structures like posts, trees etc. 

can attract lightning, even when the thunderstorm seems to be far away.

•	 Do not swing or jump onto the product.

•	 Keep the product away from open flames.
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•	 Regularly check the product for damages. Dismount the product and do not use it anymore if it 

is damaged or defective.

EXCEEDING 400 LBS (180 kg) MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE HAMMOCK 

AND/OR PERSONAL INJURY. HAMMOCK SHOULD BE USED ON A 

LEVEL SURFACE. EXERT CARE WHEN ASSEMBLING NOT TO CAUSE 

INJURY. PERSON(S) SHOULD ENTER AND EXIT THE FABRIC SEATING 

CAREFULLY TO AVOID FLIPPING. THIS ITEM IS NOT A TOY. THIS 

HAMMOCK IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED BY CHILDREN WITHOUT 

ADULT SUPERVISION. ALWAYS INSPECT THE FOLLOWING BEFORE 

AND PERIODICALLY DURING USE: HAMMOCK CONDITION, TREE/

POST/BUILDING STRENGTH AND STURDINESS, HANDING HARDWARE 

FOR EXCESSIVE RUST OR TWISTING, CHECK THAT ALL KNOTS ARE 

SECURE, AND ROPE FOR EXCESSIVE FRAYING. USE WITH CAUTION.

Warranty Information
To obtain a copy of the warranty for this product:

For US - Visit amazon.com/AmazonBasics/Warranty

For UK - Visit amazon.co.uk/basics-warranty

— or —

Contact Customer Service at 1-866-216-1072

WARNING
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Feedback
Love it? Hate it?
Let us know with a customer review.

AmazonBasics is committed to delivering customer-driven products that live up to your high 

standards. We encourage you to write a review sharing your experiences with the product.

Please visit: amazon.com/review/review-your-purchases#

For further services:

Visit amazon.com/gp/help/customer/contact-us

— or —

Contact Customer Service at 1-866-216-1072
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Guide de Bienvenue • Français

Double Hamac De Camping Léger
Contenu :
Avant de commencer, veuillez vous assurer que l’emballage contient les composants 

suivants :

Composant Qté

1

2

2
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Points De Fixation

X

Y Y

•	 Choisissez un emplacement approprié.

•	 Montage du produit sur des murs ou sur des structures similaires : Des accessoires 

supplémentaires non compris dans le contenu de la livraison, tels que des ancrages pour 

béton, sont nécessaires. Montez ces accessoires sur la structure conformément à leurs 

instructions de montage.

•	 La hauteur idéale des points de fixation peut être calculée à l’aide de la formule suivante : 

Y = X/2

en
v.

 1
,5

 m

par ex. env. 3 m

en
v.

 1
,5

 m
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Montage Du Produit
Étape 1 :

•	 Ouvrez le sac de rangement.

•	 Retirez les cordes.

•	 Sortez le hamac.
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Montage Du Produit
Étape 2 :

•	 Fixez la corde sur un arbre ou sur tout autre point de fixation approprié. 

•	 Astuce : Pour la fixation des cordes, vous pouvez utiliser les nœuds décrits dans les pages 

suivantes.

https://manualsfile.com


21

Montage Du Produit
Étape 3 :

•	 Dépliez le produit.
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Montage Du Produit
Étape 4 :

•	 Accrochez les mousquetons aux boucles des cordes.

•	 Accrochez le hamac aux mousquetons.
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Pliage Du Produit
Étape 1 :

•	 Démontez le hamac.

•	 Formez un triangle comme illustré.
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Pliage Du Produit
Étape 2 :

•	 Pliez le triangle comme illustré.
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Pliage Du Produit
Étape 3 :

•	 Pliez un autre triangle.
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Pliage Du Produit
Étape 4 :

•	 Roulez le hamac de façon bien serrée en direction du sac de rangement.
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Pliage Du Produit
Étape 5 :

•	 Poussez le hamac roulé dans le sac de rangement.

•	 Enroulez les cordes, puis placez-les dans le sac de rangement.
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Nettoyage et Entretien
•	 Ne pas ranger le produit lorsqu’il est mouillé. Afin de prévenir l’apparition de moisissures, 

séchez le produit avant de le ranger.

•	 N’utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage agressifs ou de produits de blanchiment pour nettoyer 

le produit. Nettoyez le produit à la main à l’aide d’un détergent de lessive doux.

Caractéristiques

Nombre de personnes maximum :	 2

Capacité de charge maximale : 	 180 kg

Dimensions :

Hamac (Longueur x Largeur) : 	 env. 294 x 206 cm

Cordes (Longueur) :	 env. 280 cm

Poids total :	 env. 822 g

Sécurité Et Conformité
•	 Conformez-vous à l’ensemble des consignes de sécurité, afin de prévenir toute blessure et tout 

dommage dû à une utilisation incorrecte du produit.

•	 Conservez le manuel d’utilisation pour référence ultérieure.

•	 Avant toute utilisation, vérifiez toujours si le produit et les points de fixation sont solidement fixés.

•	 Attention ! Ne surchargez pas le produit. Celui-ci est susceptible de s'effondrer en cas de surcharge.

•	 Attention ! Assurez-vous que la surface de montage, les points de fixation et/ou les cordes 

peuvent supporter tout le poids du produit avec le poids de la charge supplémentaire. En cas de 

doutes, prenez contact avec un expert.

•	 Attention ! Lorsque le produit est monté entre des murs/arbres, assurez-vous que l’angle de 

suspension n’est pas inférieur à 30 degrés. Dans le cas contraire, les forces de traction sur les 

points de fixation et les cordes peuvent être bien supérieures au niveau autorisé.

•	 Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec le produit.

•	 Les enfants utilisant le produit doivent être surveillés.
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•	 Ne pas utiliser le produit à l’extérieur en cas de mauvaises conditions météorologiques. Les 

structures élevées telles que des poteaux, des arbres, etc., sont susceptibles d’attirer les éclairs, 

même lorsque l’orage semble être éloigné.

•	 Ne pas se balancer ou sauter sur le produit.

•	 Conservez le produit à bonne distance des flammes nues.

•	 Vérifiez régulièrement l’état du produit afin de détecter tous dommages éventuels. Démontez le 

produit et cessez de l’utiliser s’il est endommagé ou défectueux.

LE DÉPASSEMENT D’UN POIDS DE 180 KG EST SUSCEPTIBLE 

D’ENTRAÎNER UN ENDOMMAGEMENT DU HAMAC ET/

OU DES BLESSURES CORPORELLES. UTILISEZ LE HAMAC 

SUR UNE SURFACE PLANE. AFIN D’ÉVITER TOUT RISQUE 

DE BLESSURES, FAITES PREUVE DE PRUDENCE LORS DU 

MONTAGE. LA/LES PERSONNE(S) DOIT/DOIVENT ENTRER ET 

SORTIR DU SIÈGE EN TISSU AVEC PRUDENCE AFIN D’ÉVITER 

DE LE FAIRE BASCULER. CE PRODUIT N’EST PAS UN JOUET. 

CE HAMAC N’EST PAS CONÇU POUR ÊTRE UTILISÉ PAR DES 

ENFANTS SANS LA SURVEILLANCE D’UN ADULTE. INSPECTEZ 

TOUJOURS LES ÉLÉMENTS SUIVANTS AVANT UTILISATION, 

ET DE TEMPS À AUTRE PENDANT L’UTILISATION : ÉTAT DU 

HAMAC, FORCE ET ROBUSTESSE DE L’ARBRE/DU POTEAU/DU 

BÂTIMENT, PRÉSENCE ÉVENTUELLE D’UNE ROUILLE OU D’UNE 

TORSION EXCESSIVE DU MATÉRIEL, VÉRIFIEZ QUE TOUS LES 

NŒUDS SONT BIEN SERRÉS ET QUE LA CORDE N’EST PAS 

EXCESSIVEMENT EFFILOCHÉE. UTILISEZ LE PRODUIT AVEC 

PRUDENCE.

Informations Sur La Garantie
Pour obtenir une copie de la garantie portant sur ce produit :

Veuillez visiter amazon.fr/basics-garantie

— ou —

Contactez le service clients au 08 00 94 77 15

AVERTISSEMENT
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Vos Avis
Vous l’adorez ? Vous le détestez ?
Faites-le nous savoir en laissant un commentaire.

AmazonBasics s’engage à vous offrir des produits axés sur les besoins de la clientèle et répondant 

à vos normes élevées. Nous vous encourageons à rédiger un commentaire visant à partager vos 

expériences sur le produit.

Veuillez visiter : amazon.fr/review/review-your-purchases#

Pour obtenir d’autres services :

Veuillez visiter amazon.fr/gp/help/customer/contact-us

— ou —

Contactez le service clients au 08 00 94 77 15
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Bedienungsanleitung • Deutsch

Leichtgewichtige Doppel-Camping-
Hängematte
Inhalt:
Bevor Sie beginnen, prüfen Sie, ob die Verpackung die folgenden Teile enthält:

Teil Anzahl

1

2

2
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Befestigungspunkte

X

Y Y

•	 Wählen Sie eine geeignete Position aus.

•	 Montage des Produktes an Wänden oder ähnlichen Strukturen: Im Lieferumfang nicht 

enthaltenes zusätzliches Zubehör – wie etwa Dübel für Betonwände – ist erforderlich. 

Befestigen Sie dieses Zubehör den jeweiligen Montageanleitungen entsprechend an der 

Struktur.

•	 Die optimale Höhe für die Befestigungspunkte kann mit der folgenden Formel berechnet 

werden: Y = X/2

ca
. 1

,5
 m

z. B. ca. 3 m

ca
. 1

,5
 m
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Montage des Produktes
Schritt 1:

•	 Öffnen Sie den Aufbewahrungsbeutel.

•	 Nehmen Sie die Seile heraus.

•	 Nehmen Sie die Hängematte heraus.
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Montage des Produktes
Schritt 2:

•	 Fixieren Sie das Seil an einem Baum oder an einem anderen geeigneten Befestigungspunkt. 

•	 Tipp: Um das Seil zu befestigen, können Sie die auf den folgenden Seiten beschriebenen 

Knoten verwenden.
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Montage des Produktes
Schritt 3:

•	 Falten Sie das Produkt auseinander.
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Montage des Produktes
Schritt 4:

•	 Hängen Sie die Karabiner in den Schlaufen der Seile ein.

•	 Hängen Sie die Hängematte in den Karabinern ein.
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Zusammenfalten des Produktes
Schritt 1:

•	 Bauen Sie die Hängematte ab.

•	 Bilden Sie ein Dreieck, wie dargestellt.
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Zusammenfalten des Produktes
Schritt 2:

•	 Falten Sie das Dreieck, wie dargestellt.
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Zusammenfalten des Produktes
Schritt 3:

•	 Falten Sie ein weiteres Dreieck.
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Zusammenfalten des Produktes
Schritt 4:

•	 Rollen Sie die Hängematte eng in Richtung des Aufbewahrungsbeutels auf.

https://manualsfile.com


41

Zusammenfalten des Produktes
Schritt 5:

•	 Schieben Sie die eingerollte Hängematte in den Aufbewahrungsbeutel.

•	 Rollen Sie die Seile auf und legen Sie sie in den Aufbewahrungsbeutel.
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Reinigung und Pflege
•	 Lagern Sie das Produkt nicht ein, wenn es nass ist. Um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden, 

trocknen Sie das Produkt vor der Lagerung.

•	 Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder Bleichmittel, um das Produkt zu 

reinigen. Verwenden Sie ein mildes Waschmittel, um das Produkt von Hand zu waschen.

Technische Daten

Max. Anzahl an Personen:	 2

Belastung (max.): 	 180 kg

Abmessungen:

Hängematte (Länge x Breite) 	 ca. 294 x 206 cm

Seile (Länge):	 ca. 280 cm

Gesamtgewicht:	 ca. 822 g

Sicherheit und Konformität
•	 Beachten Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise, um Schäden und Verletzungen aufgrund einer 

unsachgemäßen Nutzung zu vermeiden.

•	 Bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung für die weitere Verwendung auf.

•	 Überprüfen Sie vor jeder Verwendung, ob das Produkt und die Befestigungspunkte gut fixiert sind.

•	 Vorsicht! Produkt nicht überlasten. Das Produkt kann bei Überlastung abreißen.

•	 Vorsicht! Achten Sie darauf, dass die Montageoberfläche, die Befestigungspunkte und/oder die 

Seile das Gesamtgewicht des Produktes mit der zusätzlichen Gewichtsbelastung tragen können. 

Wenden Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an einen Fachmann.

•	 Vorsicht! Wenn das Produkt zwischen Wänden/Bäumen montiert wird, stellen Sie sicher, dass 

der Hängewinkel nicht weniger als 30° beträgt. Anderenfalls würden die Zugkräfte an den 

Befestigungspunkten deutlich höher als zulässig sein.

•	 Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit dem Produkt spielen.

•	 Kinder sollten bei der Verwendung des Produktes beaufsichtigt werden.
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•	 Verwenden Sie das Produkt bei schlechten Wetterbedingungen nicht im Freien. Hohe Strukturen 

wie Pfosten, Bäume usw. können Blitze anziehen, selbst wenn ein Gewitter noch in weiter Ferne 

zu sein scheint.

•	 Schwingen oder springen Sie nicht auf dem Produkt.

•	 Halten Sie das Produkt von offenem Feuer fern.

•	 Überprüfen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig auf Schäden. Nehmen Sie das Produkt ab und stellen 

Sie die Verwendung ein, falls es beschädigt oder defekt sein sollte.

EINE ÜBERSCHREITUNG VON 180 KG KANN SCHÄDEN AN DER 

HÄNGEMATTE UND/ODER KÖRPERVERLETZUNGEN VERURSACHEN. 

DIE HÄNGEMATTE SOLLTE NUR AUF EBENEN OBERFLÄCHEN 

VERWENDET WERDEN. VORSICHT BEI DER MONTAGE, UM KEINE 

VERLETZUNGEN ZU VERURSACHEN. BENUTZER SOLLTEN DIE 

HÄNGEMATTE VORSICHTIG BETRETEN UND VERLASSEN, UM EIN 

UMKIPPEN ZU VERMEIDEN. DIESES PRODUKT IST KEIN SPIELZEUG. 

DIESE HÄNGEMATTE DARF NICHT VON KINDERN OHNE DIE AUFSICHT 

DURCH ERWACHSENE VERWENDET WERDEN. ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE 

FOLGENDES REGELMÄSSIG SOWIE VOR JEDER VERWENDUNG:  

ZUSTAND DER HÄNGEMATTE, STÄRKE UND ROBUSTHEIT DES 

BAUMS/PFOSTENS/GEBÄUDES, ÜBERPRÜFUNG DER BESCHLÄGE 

AUF EXZESSIVEN ROST ODER VERWINDUNG; ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE, OB 

ALLE KNOTEN FEST SITZEN UND ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS SEIL AUF 

ÜBERMÄSSIGE AUSFRANSUNG. VORSICHTIG VERWENDEN.

Gewährleistung
Eine Kopie der Gewährleistung für dieses Produkt erhalten Sie unter

Besuchen Sie amazon.de/basics-garantie

— oder —

Wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst unter 08 00-3 63 84 69

WARNUNG
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Feedback
Gefällt es Ihnen? Gefällt es Ihnen nicht?
Dann bewerten Sie das Produkt auf unserer Webseite!

AmazonBasics setzt sich für die Bereitstellung kundenorientierter Produkte ein, um Ihre hohen 

Qualitätsstandards zu erfüllen. Bitte schreiben Sie eine Rezension, in der Sie Ihre Erfahrungen mit 

dem Produkt teilen.

Bitte besuchen Sie: amazon.de/review/review-your-purchases#

Möchten Sie mehr wissen?

Besuchen Sie amazon.de/gp/help/customer/contact-us

— oder —

Wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst unter 08 00-3 63 84 69
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Guida di Benvenuto • Italiano

Amaca Doppia da Campeggio, 
Leggera
Contenuto:
Prima di iniziare, assicurarsi che la confezione contenga i seguenti componenti:

Parte Qtà

1

2

2
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Punti Di Fissaggio

X

Y Y

•	 Scegliere una posizione adeguata.

•	 Montaggio del prodotto a parete o strutture analoghe: Sono necessari accessori supplementari 

non in dotazione – come ancoraggi di calcestruzzo. Montare questi accessori sulla struttura 

secondo le rispettive istruzioni di montaggio.

•	 L'altezza ottimale dei punti di fissaggio può essere calcolata con la seguente formula: Y = X/2

ca
. 1

,5
 m

ad es., ca. 3 m

ca
. 1

,5
 m
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Montaggio Del Prodotto
Passo 1:

•	 Aprire il sacco contenitore.

•	 Estrarre le funi.

•	 Estrarre l’amaca.
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Montaggio Del Prodotto
Passo 2:

•	 Fissare la fune a un albero o a un altro punto di fissaggio idoneo. 

•	 Suggerimento: Per fissare le funi si possono eseguire i nodi descritti nelle pagine seguenti.
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Montaggio Del Prodotto
Passo 3:

•	 Aprire il prodotto.
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Montaggio Del Prodotto
Passo 4:

•	 Agganciare i moschettoni agli occhielli delle funi.

•	 Appendere l’amaca ai moschettoni.
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Piegare il Prodotto
Passo 1:

•	 Smontare l’amaca.

•	 Formare un triangolo come illustrato.
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Piegare il Prodotto
Passo 2:

•	 Piegare il triangolo come illustrato.
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Piegare il Prodotto
Passo 3:

•	 Piegare ulteriormente il triangolo.
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Piegare il Prodotto
Passo 4:

•	 Arrotolare l’amaca ben stretta verso il sacco contenitore.
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Piegare il Prodotto
Passo 5:

•	 Spingere nel sacco contenitore l’amaca arrotolata.

•	 Avvolgere le funi e riporle nel sacco contenitore.
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Pulizia e Manutenzione
•	 Non conservare il prodotto se è bagnato. Per prevenire la formazione di muffa, asciugare il 

prodotto prima di riporlo.

•	 Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi o candeggina per pulire il prodotto. Utilizzare un detersivo 

delicato per lavare a mano il prodotto.

Specifiche

Numero max di persone:	 2

Capacità di carico (max.): 	 180 kg

Dimensioni:

Amaca (lunghezza x larghezza): 	 circa 294 x 206 cm

Funi (lunghezza):	 circa 280 cm

Peso totale:	 circa 822 g

Sicurezza e Conformità
•	 Seguire tutte le istruzioni di sicurezza per evitare danni e lesioni causati da un uso scorretto del 

prodotto.

•	 Conservare il manuale utente per futuro utilizzo.

•	 Prima dell'uso, controllare sempre che il prodotto e i punti di fissaggio siano saldi.

•	 Attenzione! Non sovraccaricare il prodotto. Se sovraccaricato, potrebbe crollare.

•	 Attenzione! Assicurarsi che la superficie di montaggio, i punti di fissaggio e / o le corde possano 

sostenere l'intero peso del prodotto con il peso di carico aggiuntivo. In caso di dubbi, consultare 

un esperto.

•	 Attenzione! Quando il prodotto è montato tra pareti / alberi, assicurarsi che l'angolo di sospensione 

non sia inferiore a 30 gradi. In caso contrario, le forze di trazione sui punti di fissaggio e le corde 

possono essere significativamente superiori a quelle consentite.

•	 Non lasciare che i bambini giochino con il prodotto.

•	 I bambini devono essere sorvegliati durante l'uso del prodotto.
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•	 Non utilizzare il prodotto all'esterno in caso di condizioni meteorologiche avverse. Strutture alte come 

pali, alberi e così via possono attrarre fulmini, anche quando il temporale sembra essere lontano.

•	 Non oscillare o saltare sul prodotto.

•	 Tenere il prodotto lontano da fiamme libere.

•	 Controllare regolarmente il prodotto per verificare l'assenza di danni. Smontare il prodotto e 

interromperne l'utilizzo in presenza di difetti o danni.

UN CARICO SUPERIORE A 180 KG POTREBBE DANNEGGIARE 

L’AMACA E/O CAUSARE LESIONI PERSONALI. UTILIZZARE 

L’AMACA SU UNA SUPERFICIE PIANA. ASSEMBLARE CON 

CAUTELA PER NON CAUSARE LESIONI. GLI UTENTI DEVONO 

SALIRE SULLA/SCENDERE DALLA SEDUTA IN TESSUTO CON 

CAUTELA PER NON CAPOVOLGERSI. QUESTO ARTICOLO NON 

È UN GIOCATTOLO. QUESTA AMACA NON È PROGETTATA PER 

L’UTILIZZO DA PARTE DI BAMBINI SENZA LA SUPERVISIONE DI 

UN ADULTO. CONTROLLARE SEMPRE QUANTO SEGUE PRIMA 

DELL’USO E PERIODICAMENTE NEL CORSO DELLO STESSO: 

CONDIZIONE DELL’AMACA, RESISTENZA E ROBUSTEZZA DI 

ALBERO/PALO/COSTRUZIONE, ECCESSIVA OSSIDAZIONE O 

DISTORSIONE DELLE PRESE METALLICHE, SICUREZZA DI TUTTI 

I NODI ED ECCESSIVO SFILACCIAMENTO DELLE CORDE. USARE 

CON CAUTELA.

Informazioni Di Garanzia
Per ottenere una copia della garanzia del prodotto:

Visita amazon.de/basics-garantie

— o —

Contattare il Servizio Clienti al 800 62 88 05

AVVERTENZA
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Feedback
Ti piace? Oppure no?
Faccelo sapere scrivendo la tua recensione.

AmazonBasics si impegna a distribuire prodotti orientati al cliente che siano all’altezza degli 

standard più elevati. Pertanto, invitiamo i clienti a scrivere una recensione per condividere le proprie 

esperienze con il prodotto.

Visitare: amazon.it/review/review-your-purchases

Per ulteriori servizi:

Visita amazon.it/gp/help/customer/contact-us

— o —

Contattare il Servizio Clienti al 800 62 88 05
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Guía de Bienvenida • Español

Hamaca Doble Ligera Para 
Cámping
Contenido:
Antes de comenzar, compruebe que el embalaje incluye los siguientes componentes:

Componente Cant.

1

2

2
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Puntos De Fijación

X

Y Y

•	 Elija una ubicación adecuada.

•	 Montaje del producto en paredes o estructuras similares: Se necesitan accesorios adicionales 

que no se incluyen en la entrega, tales como anclajes de cemento. Monte estos accesorios en 

la estructura de acuerdo con sus instrucciones de montaje.

•	 La altura óptima de los puntos de fijación se puede calcular con la fórmula siguiente: Y = X/2

ap
ro

x.
 1

,5
 m

p. ej. 3 m

ap
ro

x.
 1

,5
 m
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Montaje Del Producto
Paso 1:

•	 Abra la bolsa de almacenamiento.

•	 Extraiga las cuerdas.

•	 Saque la hamaca.
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Montaje Del Producto
Paso 2:

•	 Fije la cuerda a un árbol o a otro punto de fijación adecuado. 

•	 Sugerencia: Para fijar las cuerdas, se pueden utilizar los nudos descritos en las páginas 

siguientes.
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Montaje Del Producto
Paso 3:

•	 Despliegue el producto.
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Montaje Del Producto
Paso 4:

•	 Cuelgue los mosquetones en los lazos de las cuerdas.

•	 Cuelgue la hamaca en los mosquetones.
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Plegado Del Producto
Paso 1:

•	 Desmonte la hamaca.

•	 Forme un triángulo como se indica.
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Plegado Del Producto
Paso 2:

•	 Pliegue el triángulo como se indica.
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Plegado Del Producto
Paso 3:

•	 Pliegue otro triángulo.
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Plegado Del Producto
Paso 4:

•	 Enrolle la hamaca firmemente en la dirección de la bolsa de almacenamiento.
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Plegado Del Producto
Paso 5:

•	 Empuje la hamaca enrollada dentro de la bolsa de almacenamiento.

•	 Enrolle las cuerdas y colóquelas dentro de la bolsa de almacenamiento.

https://manualsfile.com


70

Limpieza y Mantenimiento
•	 No guarde el producto si está mojado. Para evitar el moho, seque el producto antes de 

guardarlo.

•	 No utilice limpiadores agresivos o blanqueadores para limpiar el producto. Utilice un detergente 

suave para la ropa y lave el producto a mano.

Especificaciones

Número máximo de personas:	 2

Capacidad de carga (máx.): 	 180 kg

Dimensiones:

Hamaca (Longitud x Anchura):	 aprox. 294 x 206 cm

Cuerdas (Longitud):	 aprox. 280 cm

Peso total:	 aprox. 822 g

Seguridad y Cumplimiento
•	 Siga las instrucciones de seguridad para evitar daños y heridas provocadas por un uso incorrecto.

•	 Conserve el manual del usuario para futuras consultas.

•	 Antes del uso, compruebe si el producto y los puntos de fijación están bien apretados.

•	 ¡Precaución! No cargue el producto en exceso. Podría derrumbarse si se carga en exceso.

•	 ¡Precaución! Asegúrese de que la superficie de montaje, los puntos de fijación y/o las cuerdas 

pueden soportar todo el peso del producto y el peso de carga adicional. Si tiene dudas, consulte 

con un experto.

•	 ¡Precaución! Si el producto está montado entre paredes / árboles, asegúrese de que el ángulo 

de suspensión no es inferior a 30 grados. De lo contario, las fuerzas de tracción en los puntos de 

fijación y en las cuerdas pueden ser significativamente mayores de lo permitido.

•	 Los niños no deben jugar con el producto.

•	 Los niños deben estar supervisados al usar el producto.

•	 No utilice el producto al aire libre en condiciones climáticas desfavorables. Las estructuras altas como 

postes, árboles, etc. pueden atraer los rayos, incluso cuando la tormenta parece estar muy lejos.
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•	 No se balancee ni salte encima del producto.

•	 Mantenga el producto alejado de las llamas.

•	 Compruebe periódicamente que el producto no tenga daños. Desmonte el producto y no lo use 

más si está dañado o defectuoso.

UN PESO SUPERIOR A 180 KG PUEDE ESTROPEAR LA HAMACA 

Y/O PROVOCAR DAÑOS PERSONALES. LA HAMACA DEBE 

UTILIZARSE EN UNA SUPERFICIE NIVELADA. PRESTE ATENCIÓN 

DURANTE EL MONTAJE PARA NO PROVOCAR LESIONES. LA(S) 

PERSONA(S) DEBE(N) ENTRAR Y SALIR DEL ASIENTO DE TEJIDO 

CON CUIDADO PARA EVITAR QUE VUELQUE(N). ESTE OBJETO NO 

ES UN JUGUETE. ESTA HAMACA NO SE HA DISEÑADO PARA QUE 

LOS NIÑOS LA USEN SIN SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO. SIEMPRE 

INSPECCIONE LO SIGUIENTE ANTES Y PERIÓDICAMENTE 

DURANTE EL USO: CONDICIONES DE LA HAMACA, FUERZA Y 

ROBUSTEZ DEL ÁRBOL/POSTE/EDIFICIO, ÓXIDO O TORSIÓN 

EXCESIVA DE LOS TORNILLOS DE SUJECIÓN, COMPROBAR QUE 

TODOS LOS NUDOS ESTÉN SEGUROS Y QUE LA CUERDA NO 

ESTÉ DESHILACHADA. USAR CON PRECAUCIÓN.

Información Sobre La Garantía
Para obtener una copia de la garantía de este producto:

Visite amazon.de/basics-garantie

— o —

Póngase en contacto con Atención al cliente en el 0900 803 711

ADVERTENCIA

https://manualsfile.com


72

Comentarios
¿Le encanta? ¿No le gusta nada?
Escriba una opinión como cliente.

En AmazonBasics nos comprometemos a proveer productos pensados para satisfacer a nuestros 

clientes y que estén a la altura de sus elevados estándares de calidad. Le animamos a que escriba 

una opinión sobre su experiencia con el producto.

Por favor, visite: amazon.es/review/review-your-purchases#

Para otros servicios:

Visite amazon.es/gp/help/customer/contact-us

— o —

Póngase en contacto con Atención al cliente en el 0900 803 711
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ウェルカムガイド • 日本語

軽量ダブルキャンピングハンモック
内容：
スタートする前に、パッケージに以下のものが含まれていることを必ず確認してください。

パーツ 数量

1

2

2
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固定点

X

Y Y

•• ふさわしい位置をお選びください。
•• 製品を壁または似たような構造物に取り付ける：お届けした荷物に含まれていないパーツ - 
コンクリートアンカー等　- が必要となります。これらのパーツを構造物に、取り付け指示
に従って取り付けてください。
•• 固定点としての最適な高さは以下の公式により求めることができます：Y = X/2

約
 1

.5
 m

例：約 3 m

約
 1

.5
 m
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製品の取り付け
ステップ 1：

•• 保管用バッグを開きます。
•• ロープを取り出します。
•• ハンモックを引き出します。
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製品の取り付け
ステップ 2：

•• ロープを木または別な、ふさわしい固定点に固定します。 
•• ヒント：ロープを固定するには、次のページで述べる結び方をお使いいただけます。
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製品の取り付け
ステップ 3：

•• 製品を開きます。
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製品の取り付け
ステップ 4：

•• カラビナをロープのループに入れるようにして掛けます。
•• ハンモックをカラビナに掛けて吊るします。
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製品をたたむ
ステップ 1：

•• 吊るしてあるハンモックをはずします。
•• 図にあるように三角を作ります。
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製品をたたむ
ステップ 2：

•• 図にあるように、三角になるようにたたみます。
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製品をたたむ
ステップ 3：

•• もう1回、三角になるようにたたみます。
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製品をたたむ
ステップ 4：

•• ハンモックを、保管バッグの方向に丸めます。
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製品をたたむ
ステップ 5：

•• 丸めたハンモックを保管バグに押し込みます。
•• ロープを丸め、保管バッグに押し込みます。
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掃除およびメンテナンス
•• 製品が湿っている状態での保管は避けてください。カビの発生を防ぐため、保管前には製品
を乾かしてください。
•• この製品の掃除に強い洗剤や漂白剤は使用しないでください。製品を手洗いするには中性洗
剤を用いてください。

規格
最大人数：	 2

積載能力（最大）： 	 180 kg

寸法：
ハンモック（長さ x 幅） 	約 294 x 206 cm

ロープ（長さ）：	 約 280 cm

全重量：	 約 822 g

安全および守るべきこと
•• 間違った使い方によるダメージや怪我を防ぐため、安全に関する指示を守ってください。
•• このマニュアルは将来また見るために保管してください。
•• ご使用前にはいつも製品や固定点がしっかりしているかをチェックしてください。
•• 注意！製品の過負荷を避けてください。重すぎる崩壊する場合があります。
•• 注意！取り付ける面、固定点やロープが製品全ての重さに加え、積載重量をも支えることがで
きることを確認してください。少しでも不安があれば、専門家にご相談ください。
•• 注意！製品を壁や木の間に取り付ける際には吊り下げ角度が30度以下でないことを確認してくだ
さい。さもないと、固定点やロープへの牽引力が許容範囲より極端に高くなることがあります。
•• お子様が製品で遊ぶことがないようにしてください。
•• お子様が製品をお使いになるときは大人の監督が必要です。
•• 悪天候のもとでは屋外での製品のご使用はお控えください。柱や木のような高い構造物は、
雷雨が遠くに感じられる場合でも、落雷をひきつけることがあります。
•• 製品でブランコをしたり、上で飛び跳ねるのはおやめください。
•• 製品を置く際には、炎のある所を避けてください。
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•• 製品にダメージがないか、定期的にチェックしてください。ダメージや欠陥があれば製品を
はずし、お使いにならないでください。

180 Kg を超えるとハンモックへのダメージや個人の怪我につながることが
あります。ハンモックは平らな面の上でご使用ください。ハンモックを組み
立てる際には怪我をしないよう、ご注意ください。布地の寝そべる部分への
乗り降りは、布がひっくり返らぬよう、注意して行ってください。これはお
もちゃではありません。このハンモックは大人の監督なしに子供だけで使用
するように意図されていません。ご使用の前およびご使用中は定期的に以下
をチェックしてください：ハンモックの状態、木、柱、建物の強度および造
りが頑丈であること、手に触れるハードウェア部分のひどい錆びやねじれが
ないこと、全ての結び目がしっかりしていること、ロープにひどい乱れがな
いこと。注意してご使用ください。

保証について
この製品の保証書のコピーを入手するには：

ホームページ： amazon.jp/AmazonBasics/Warranty

- または -

カスタマーサービス 0120-899-276 にご連絡ください。

警告：
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フィードバック
気に入っていただけましたか？お気に召しませんでしたか？
カスタマーレビューでお知らせください。

Amazonベーシック は、皆様の高い水準に答えることのできるような消費者志向型の製品をお届けする
のを旨としています。この製品についてのレビューで製品についてのご意見をお聞かせください。

レビューはこちらへ： amazon.jp/review/review-your-purchases#

更なるサービスについては：

こちらのリンクへ amazon.jp/gp/help/customer/contact-us

- または -

カスタマーサービス 0120-899-276 にご連絡ください。
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欢迎指南 • 中文

轻量双人野营吊床
内装物：
在开始组装之前，确保包装内包含以下组件：

部件 数量

1

2

2
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固定点

X

Y Y

•• 选择一个合适的地点。
•• 将产品安装至墙壁或类似构造上：出货不随附的额外配件 – 比如：混凝土墙体锚固装置 – 需

要。根据安装指南，将配件安装于墙壁／类似构造物上。
•• 可通过以下公式计算固定点的最佳高度：Y = X/2

约
 1

.5
 米

例如：大约 3 米

约
 1

.5
 米
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安装产品
步骤 1：

•• 打开存储袋。
•• 取出绳索。
•• 拿出吊床。
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安装产品
步骤 2：

•• 将绳索固定于树上或其它合适的固定物上。 
•• 提示：为固定绳索，您可使用在随后页面里描述的打结方式。
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安装产品
步骤 3：

•• 展开产品。
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安装产品
步骤 4：

•• 将铁钩环挂入至绳索的环扣里。
•• 将吊床挂到铁钩环上。
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折叠产品
步骤 1：

•• 拆卸吊床。
•• 如图所示，折出一个三角形。
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折叠产品
步骤 2：

•• 将三角形折叠成图中所示那样。
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折叠产品
步骤 3：

•• 折叠另一个三角形。
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折叠产品
步骤 4：

•• 朝存储袋的方向紧紧卷起吊床。
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折叠产品
步骤 5：

•• 将卷好的吊床推入存储袋。
•• 卷起绳索并将其放入存储袋。
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清洁和保养
•• 当产品潮湿时，勿储存。为防止发霉，储存前使产品干燥。
•• 勿使用强劲的清洁剂或者漂白剂清洁产品。使用柔和的洗衣液手洗产品。

规格

最多可承载的人数：	 2

最大承重： 	 180 千克
尺寸：

吊床（长度 x 宽度）：	 约 294 x 206 厘米
绳索（长度）：	 约 280 厘米
总重量：	 约 822 克

安全和注意事项
•• 请遵守所有安全说明操作，以免因使用不当造成损害和受伤。
•• 请妥善保存用户手册以备将来使用。
•• 使用前，总是检查产品和固定点是否被紧紧固定。
•• 注意！不要超重使用本产品。如超重，则可能会造成损坏。
•• 注意！确保安装表面、固定点和／或绳索可以承受产品及外加载荷的全部重量。如果您有任

何疑问，咨询专家。
•• 注意！当产品在墙壁／树之间被安装时，确保悬挂角度不小于 30 度。否则固定点和绳索上的

拉力会显著高于允许的强度。
•• 切勿让儿童玩耍本产品。
•• 当儿童使用产品时应该被监管。
•• 天气条件恶劣时，勿在室外使用本品。高建筑，比如：杆柱、树木等，可以吸引闪电，即使

雷电看起来很远。
•• 勿在产品上摇晃，也勿跳跃至产品上。
•• 请让本产品远离明火。
•• 定期检查产品是否有损坏。如果产品损坏或有缺损，卸下产品，切勿再继续使用。

https://manualsfile.com


99

超过180千克可能导致吊床损坏和／或人身伤害。吊床应该被用于水平表面之上。

组装时需谨慎小心以防人身伤害。人员上下织物吊床时需小心，以避免弹起翻转。

本品不是玩具。此吊床不适用于无成人监管的儿童。使用过程中，总是在使用前

以及随时检查以下事项：吊床状态、树木／杆柱／建筑的力度承载性和坚固性、

挂钩硬件有无过度锈迹或者扭曲、检查所有系结是否紧固、以及绳索是否过度磨

损。小心慎用。

保修信息
如需获得此产品的保修信息：

访问 amazon.cn/AmazonBasics/Warranty

— 或 —

拨打 400-810-5666 联系客服人员

警告
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反馈
喜欢这款产品？不喜欢这款产品？
让我们通过客户评论了解您的想法和意见。

亚马逊倍思以客户为导向，致力于供应满足客户高标准的产品。我们邀请您填写评论，分享您使
用产品的体验。

请访问：amazon.cn/review/review-your-purchases

如需更多服务：

访问 amazon.cn/gp/help/customer/contact-us

— 或 —

拨打 400-810-5666 联系客服人员
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